ACT 50

ACT 50

S. B. 216.

A Bill for an Act Relating to Informational and Educational Meetings During Working Hours.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 3 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by adding a new section to read as follows:

"3-80.5. Meetings. Each department shall permit its employees to attend informational and educational meetings conducted during working hours by duly recognized governmental employee organizations, provided that these meetings shall permit the attendance of members and nonmembers and shall be scheduled for periods of not more than two hours once every three months at times which do not interfere with the normal operations of the respective departments."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1967. (Approved May 11, 1967.)